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SEE SHEETS A003 AND A004 FOR GENERAL NOTES.
REFER TO SHEET A001 FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND.
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENTLY ADOPTED ICC, NFPA, IAPMO, ASME BY JURISDICTION HAVING

IN NO CASE SHALL DIMENSIONS OR OBJECTS OF ANY KIND BE SCALED FROM ANY DRAWINGS. THE

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
SUBSEQUENT WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CLARIFICATIONS TO THE

ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY RELATED WORK.

5. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE STUD U.O.N. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB
AND/OR TOP OF CONCRETE UNDERLAYMENT U.O.N. CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TO FINISHED

SURFACES U.O.N.

6. DIMENSIONS MARKED "MIN." INDICATE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE THAT MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN FINISH
MATERIALS ARE INSTALLED.

~

ALL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE SO ARRANGED AND SPACED AS TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF PIPE

CONDUITS AND DUCTWORK WITH A MINIMUM OF CUTTING. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL
STIFFENERS, BRACES, BACK-UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES, GRAB BARS, MILLWORK.
8. ALL WOOD FRAMING IN EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD COMPLYING WITH CBC
SECTION 2303.2. WOOD FRAMING TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: STUDS, BLOCKING, EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, SILL PLATES, TOP PLATES, ETC.
9. ADJUST FRAMING CONFIGURATION AT ALL FAN COIL UNITS WITHIN FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY AS REQUIRED TO
MAINTAIN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.
10. ALL WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
11. ALL FINISH WALL SURFACES TO BE FLUSH U.O.N. PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED.

12. ALL GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE TAPED, SANDED, AND PRIMED TO LEVEL 4 FINISH U.O.N.
13. REFER TO SHEET A800 FOR WALL TYPES.
14. REFER TO SHEET A700 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

15. REFER TO SHEET A710 FOR FINISH, LIGHT FIXTURE, APPLIANCE, EQUIPMENT, AND PLUMBING FIXTURE

SCHEDULES.
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PROVIDE NEW UL CLASS 'A' ROOF THROUGHOUT ENTIRE ROOF AREA, UP AND AROUND ALL WALL, PARAPETS,
CRICKETS, MECHANICAL PLATFORMS AND VENTS.

ROOFING SPECIFICATIONS: ROOFING MEMBRANE AND INSULATION BY GAF, PROVIDE GAF MECHANICALLY
ATTACHED SINGLE-PLY EVERGUARD TPO 80 MIL ROOFING MEMBRANE.SYSTEM (UL1306) WITH 2 LAYERS OF 2.7"
POLYISO INSULATION (DO NOT EXCEED 3" THICK INSULATION) FOR A MINIMUM R-30 R VALUE.
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GENERAL NOTES

SEE SHEETS A003 AND A004 FOR GENERAL NOTES.

REFER TO SHEET A001 FOR SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND.

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENTLY ADOPTED ICC, NFPA, IAPMO, ASME BY JURISDICTION HAVING
AUTHORITY.

4. IN NO CASE SHALL DIMENSIONS OR OBJECTS OF ANY KIND BE SCALED FROM ANY DRAWINGS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
SUBSEQUENT WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRING ANY DISCREPANCIES OR CLARIFICATIONS TO THE
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY RELATED WORK.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE STUD U.O.N. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB
AND/OR TOP OF CONCRETE UNDERLAYMENT U.O.N. CEILING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TO FINISHED
SURFACES U.O.N.

DIMENSIONS MARKED "MIN." INDICATE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE THAT MUST BE MAINTAINED WHEN FINISH
MATERIALS ARE INSTALLED.

7. ALL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE SO ARRANGED AND SPACED AS TO PERMIT INSTALLATION OF PIPE
CONDUITS AND DUCTWORK WITH A MINIMUM OF CUTTING. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL
STIFFENERS, BRACES, BACK-UP PLATES AND SUPPORTING BRACKETS AS REQUIRED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF FLOOR/LEVEL:
ALL WALL MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES, BATHROOM '
ACCESSORIES, GRAB BARS, MILLWORK.

BOB HOPE CENTER -

s

8. ALL WOOD FRAMING IN EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD COMPLYING WITH CBC ISSUE OR REVISION NOTES:
SECTION 2303.2. WOOD FRAMING TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: STUDS, BLOCKING, EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING, SILL PLATES, TOP PLATES, ETC. NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

9. ADJUST FRAMING CONFIGURATION AT ALL FAN COIL UNITS WITHIN FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY AS REQUIRED TO 06.22.22 |PLANNING DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
MAINTAIN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY. REFER TO MECHANICAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL SUBMITTAL
INFORMATION.

10. ALL WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.

11. ALL FINISH WALL SURFACES TO BE FLUSH U.O.N. PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED.

12. ALL GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE TAPED, SANDED, AND PRIMED TO LEVEL 4 FINISH U.O.N.
13. REFER TO SHEET A800 FOR WALL TYPES.

14. REFER TO SHEET A700 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE AND DETAILS AND WINDOW SCHEDULE AND DETAILS.

15. REFER TO SHEET A710 FOR FINISH, LIGHT FIXTURE, APPLIANCE, EQUIPMENT, AND PLUMBING FIXTURE
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scaled dimensions. Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all
[ | NEW PART'T'ON PER PLAN dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be notified of

any variations from the dimensions and conditions shown by these
drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this office for approval
before proceeding with fabrication.
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FINISH SCHEDULE

FINISH NO. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATION LOCATION NOTES
CN-1 CONCRETE - BOARD-FORMED CONCRETE SEE FINISH ELEVATION DAVIS COLORS, DARK GREY (CARBON) 8084
MP-1 METAL PANEL ALUMABOARD ALUMABOARD FW-10: CHARCOAL SEE FINISH ELEVATION -
MP-2 METAL PANEL METAL SALES TLC-1, 22 GA. FLAT SEAM METAL PANEL SEE FINISH ELEVATION COLOR TO MATCH PT-1
ST+ STEEL - STEEL BARSTOCK HANDRAIL SEE FINISH ELEVATION COLOR TO MATCH PT-2
WD-1 WOOD COMPOSITE PANEL TRESPA METEON-LOFT BROWN SEE FINISH ELEVATION -
WEF-1 WALL FINISH EIFS EIFS, PAINTED SEE FINISH ELEVATION PAINTED PT-1
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The above drawings, specifications, ideas, designs and arrangements
represented thereby are and shall remain the property of the designer
and no part thereof shall be copied, disclosed to others or used in
connection with any work or project other than the specified project for
which they have been prepared and developed without the written
consent of the designer. Visual contact with these plans or
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constitute conclusive evidence of acceptance of these restrictions.

Written dimensions on these drawings shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions. Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all
dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be notified of
any variations from the dimensions and conditions shown by these
drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this office for approval
before proceeding with fabrication.
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